



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING DATE

The State Water Resources Control Board previously postponed the Public Hearing to consider

Amador Water Agency's Petition for Partial Assignment of State Filed Application 5647 and Accompanying Application 5647X03, and Reversion of Rights Previously Assigned to Jackson Valley Irrigation District Under State Filed Application 5648 (Permit 12167)

North Fork Mokelumne and Bear Rivers in Amador County

The Public Hearing will not occur on October 22, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

In its September 23, 2020 Notice of Postponement of Public Hearing and Notice of Status Conference, the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) postponed the above hearing and provided notice that the hearing may be rescheduled for October 22, 2020. The hearing will not occur on October 22, 2020 and is postponed until further notice.

On September 25, 2020, the State Water Board held a status conference to discuss options for advancing and concluding the hearing now that all protests have been resolved by agreement. Hearing Officer Maguire is considering the options and the participants' input from the status conference and will provide direction on how the hearing will proceed in an upcoming ruling.

For more information related to this hearing project, please visit the Amador Water Agency Hearing web page.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

During the pendency of this proceeding, ex parte communication rules, as described in the July 7, 2020 Notice of Public Hearing and Pre-Hearing Conference, remain in effect.

Questions regarding non-controversial procedural matters should be directed to staff by email at wr_hearing.unit@waterboards.ca.gov. (Gov. Code, § 11430.20, subd. (b).)

	Acanina Tours
October 16, 2020	Geanine Joursend
Date	Jeanine Townsend
	Clerk to the Board